Beat: Music

President Hollande received Michaelle Jean and Manu Dibango at Elysee

for the 16th Francophonie Summit

Paris, Washington DC, 28.04.2016, 01:34 Time

USPA NEWS - The French President Hollande received Michaëlle Jean, Secretary General of the International Organization of the Francophonie, and Mr. Manu Dibango "Grand Témoin"? (Great Witness) for the Olympic and Paralympic Games in Rio.

The French President Hollande received Michaëlle Jean, Secretary General of the International Organization of the Francophonie, and Mr. Manu Dibango "Grand Témoin"? (Great Witness) for the Olympic and Paralympic Games in Rio.

For the Francophonie Summit to be held in Madagascar, next November 27, the President and the Secretary General reaffirmed their commitment to make youth a priority and work on joint projects to develop exchanges and the Francophone volunteering, particularly in the context civic Service.-----

They also expressed their desire to support joint initiatives to strengthen youth entrepreneurship and women in the Francophone world. The France will mobilize to do the French Development Agency.-----

The President of the French Republic welcomed the involvement of Manu Dibango, serving Francophone radiation during the Olympic and Paralympic Games in Rio. He confirmed the full support of France in the exercise of its mission. Elysee

In this spirit, the President also recalled the place of French in the international Olympic movement. He stressed the importance of the Francophone Association of National Olympic Committees to carry forward our shared values "<" of sport and develop, through practical cooperation, sporting excellence in the Francophone world. Elysee

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7818/president-hollande-received-michaelle-jean-and-manu-dibango-at-elysee.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com